Commissioners meeting in Regular Session this 18th day of September 2025. 

RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE FUNDING FROM THE TENNESSEE 
STATE LIBRARY AND ARCHIVES FOR LIBRARY TECHNOLOGY UPGRADES. 

WHEREAS, the Tennessee State Library and Archives has awarded Sullivan County a grant in the 
amount of Seven Thousand Four Hundred Seven Dollars ($7,407.00); and 

WHEREAS, this award is a 50/50 matching grant to be used for the purchase and installation of 
technology upgrades for Sullivan County libraries; and 

WHEREAS, the grant funds will support the purchase of software for free Wi-Fi access in all

[...]

WHEREAS, the Sullivan County Schools has partnered with the TN YEP program to offer fifteen 
(15) high school students the opportunity to participate in this valuable work-based learning 
experience; and 

WHEREAS, through its participation, Sullivan County Schools is eligible to receive a 
reimbursement of up to Thirty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars ($36,332.00) from 
the TN YEP to cover the wages of the participating students; and 

WHEREAS, the reimbursement of these funds will enable the school system to fully support the 
students' participation in the program without a financial burden on the district's budget;